
 
 

 

Les "Gothiques"  
d'Amiens  

Ils restent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Vincent  Bachet 29/04/78 179 86 Français  D  

Loïc Sadoun 26/05/77 180 77 Français  A  

Anthony Mortas 12/02/74 184 86 Français  A  

Brian Henderson 22/11/86 180 78 Français  A  

Henri 
Corentin 

Buysse 18/03/88 183 76 Français  G  

Grégory Béron 31/07/89 180 73 Français  A  

Simon Petit 02/01/83 172 77 Français  A  

Julian Marcos 26/04/79 178 70 Français  A  

Pavel Kowalczyk 08/06/74 182 105 Tchèque  D  

Thomas Roussel 25/11/85 180 78 Français  D  

         

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Miroslav Pazak 24/03/76 179 83 Slovaque Tours A  

Matt Amado 07/05/83   Canadien Quebec Radio X A  
Pierre Luc Emond 10/10/82 182 100 Canada St. Hyacinthe LNAH A  

Antoine Richer 09/08/61 187 89 Français  C  

Jean Philippe Glaude 28/04/81 182 83 Canadien  D  

Martin Paquet 07/04/78 185 89 Canadien RadioX LNAH A  

         

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Denis Pérez 25/04/65 187 92 Français ? C  
Elie Marcos 08/07/83 176 83 Français ? A  

Fabien  Leroy 02/06/84 190 103 Français Epinal D  

Rod  Stevens 05/04/74 178 79 Irlando/Can. ? A  

Laurent Gras 15/03/76 189 79 Français Morzine A  

Mathieu Jestin 14/04/83 178 82 Français Morzine D  

Benjamin 
Dieude 
Fauvel 

26/08/86 187 84 Français Morzine D  

Elie Marcos 08/07/83 176 83 Français Strasbourg A  

Pierre Charles Hordelalay 05/01/89 170 73 Français Neuilly A  

Elie Marcos 08/07/83 176 83 Français Strasbourg A  

         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Equipe des "Gothiques" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : Antoine Richer  

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Henri 
Corentin 

Buysse 18/03/88 183 76 Français Amiens     

           

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Vincent  Bachet 29/04/78 179 86 Français Amiens 21 4 7 11 

Pavel Kowalczyk 08/06/74 182 105 Tchèque Amiens 25 9 11 20 

Thomas Roussel 25/11/85 180 78 Français Amiens 24 0 4 4 
Jean Philippe Glaude 28/04/81 182 83 Canadien      

           

           

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Loïc Sadoun 26/05/77 180 77 Français Amiens 24 8 15 23 

Anthony Mortas 12/02/74 184 86 Français Amiens 25 6 12 18 

Brian Henderson 22/11/86 180 78 Français Amiens 22 1 2 3 

Grégory Béron 31/07/89 180 73 Français Amiens 20 4 3 7 

Simon Petit 02/01/83 172 77 Français Amiens 20 2 2 4 

Julian Marcos 26/04/79 178 70 Français Amiens 24 4 6 10 

Miroslav Pazak 24/03/76 179 83 Slovaque Tours 28 19 17 36 

Matt Amado 07/05/83   Canadien Quebec Radio X 36 22 28 50 

Pierre Luc Emond 10/10/82 182 100 Canada St. Hyacinthe LNAH 38 25 40 65 

Martin Paquet 07/04/78 185 89 Canadien RadioX LNAH 52 25 49 74 

           

           

           

           

           

           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 

 

Les "DUCS" 
d'Angers  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Eric Fortier 01/04/81 191 88 Canadien  A  

Heikki Leime 07/05/62 184 89 Finlandais  C  

Martin  Lacroix 20/04/68 180 80 Canadien  A  

Ville Koivula 08/04/76 180 80 Finlandais  G  

Simon Lacroix 01/11/74 178 87 Franco/canadien  D  
Matias Metsaranta 18/06/81 186 82 Finlandais  A  

Julien Albert 24/01/86 180 75 Français  A  
Pavol Mihalik 18/11/76 179 79 Slovaque  D  

Jean François Jodoin 12/12/70 178 82 Franco/Canadien  D   

Juho Jokinen 23/02/76 175 76 Finlandais  A  

Tomas Baluch 18/05/79 186 92 Slovaque  A  

Yven  Sadoun 21/11/79 182 97 Français  A  

Lauri Lahesalu 29/03/79 183 86 Estonien  D  

Nicolas Deshaies 12/12/88 185 76 Français  D  

Rodolphe Bretault 09/07/83 183 79 Français  A  

Hermani Vidman 30/03/79 180 82 Finlandais  A  

Kevin Igier 04/03/87 180 76 Français  D  

         

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Jonathan Bellemare 06/10/82 170 72 Canadien 
Martigny – LNB 

Suisse 
A  

Pierre Luc Laprise 03/06/82 184 88 Canadien 
Aigles Bleus de 

Moncton 
A  

Frédérick Gilbert 07/11/81 185 85 Français Cholet G  

Pierre Antoine Simonneau 07/06/86 180 70 Français L'Entente D  

         

         

         

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Florian Hardy 08/02/85 182 72 Français Morzine Avoriaz G  

Eric Lavigne 19/01/80 185 85 Canadien Canada ? D  
Michael Tessier 14/08/84 188 83 Canadien Tours A  

Sami Salonen 17/04/77 179 80 Finlandais ? A  

Laauri Lahesalu 29/03/79 183 86 Estonien ? D  

         

         

 
 
 
 
 



 

Equipe des "Ducs" d'Angers 2008/2009 
 

Coach : Leime Heikki 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Ville Koivula 08/04/76 180 80 Finlandais      

Frédérick Gilbert 07/11/81 185 85 Français      

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Simon Lacroix 01/11/74 178 87 Franco/canadien   Angers 32 4 11 15 

Pavol Mihalik 18/11/76 179 79 Slovaque Angers 27 4 3 7 
Jean François Jodoin 12/12/70 178 82 Franco/Canadien  Angers 31 9 15 24 
Pierre Antoine Simonneau 07/06/86 180 70 Français L'Entente 28 0 3 3 

Lauri Lahesalu 29/03/79 183 86 Estonien Angers 33 6 13 19 

Nicolas Deshaies 12/12/88 185 76 Français Angers 29 0 1 1 

Kevin Igier 04/03/87 180 76 Français Angers 32 1 1 2 

           

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Eric Fortier 01/04/81 191 88 Canadien Angers 30 17 27 44 

Martin Lacroix 20/04/68 180 80 Canadien   Angers 31 2 8 10 

Jonathan Bellemare 06/10/82 170 72 Canadien Martigny – LNB Suisse 47 16 39 55 

Matias Metsaranta 18/06/81 186 82 Finlandais Angers 31 16 13 29 

Julien Albert 24/01/86 180 75 Français Angers 31 0 5 5 
Pierre Luc Laprise 03/06/82 184 88 Canadien  Moncton (CIS) 22 11 15 26 

Juho Jokinen 23/02/76 175 76 Finlandais  Angers 33 7 20 27 

Tomas Baluch 18/05/79 186 92 Slovaque Angers 32 25 16 41 

Yven  Sadoun 21/11/79 182 97 Français  Angers  33 6 3 9 

Rodolphe Bretault 09/07/83 183 79 Français Angers 8 1 0 1 

Hermani Vidman 30/03/79 180 82 Finlandais Angers 26 11 18 29 

           

           

           

           

           

 

 
 



 
 

 

Les "Diables Rouges"  
de Briançon  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Luciano  Basile 13/12/59   Italo/Canadien  C  

Edo Terglav 24/01/80 185 94 Slovène  A  

Jean François Dufour 10/05/76 182 91 Canadien  A  

Damien Raux 03/11/84 179 75 Français  A  

Sébastien Rohat 18/02/85   Français  A  

Cedric Boldron 03/09/78 186 76 Français  A  

Jakob Milovanovic 18/03/84 172 78 Slovène  D  

Viktor Szelig 22/09/75 185 90 Hongrois  D  

Gary Leveque 11/08/81 185 83 Français  D  

Marton Vas 02/03/80 188 92 Hongrois  A  

Balazs Ladanyi 06/01/76 178 82 Hongrois  A  

Sébastien Dermigny 08/01/81 186 80 Français  D  

         

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Andy Foliot 07/07/85 179 85 Français Chamonix G  

Johan Larsson 24/03/86 186 85 Suédois Bofors (allsvenskan) D  

Mickaël Perez 02/07/83 175 70 Français Grenoble A  

Timo Seikkula 27/05/78 186 95 Finlandais   Nyköping A  

Brice Chauvel 20/07/79 179 77 Français Caen A  

Greg Owen 19/06/81 180 84 Anglais 
Basingstoke Bison 

Elite UK 
A  

Tommi Satosaari 17/02/75 185 75 Finlandais Pelican Lahti (SM liga) G  

Karl Gagne 03/07/84 180 83 Canadien HC Egna A  

Brain Lee 05/07/84   USA 
Stockton Thunder 

ECHL 
D  

François Groleau 23/01/73 183 92 Canadien EHC Black Wings Linz D  

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Mitja  Sivic 01/10/79 177 85 Slovène Grenoble A  

Alexandre Rouleau 29/07/83 188 85 Canadien Grenoble D  

John 
Christian 

Ruid 31/12/74 190 100 Américain Arrêt A  

Christian Bronsard 25/12/77 170 75 Canadien ? G  

Luciano Lamanno 07/05/86 182 90 Italo/canadien Milan D  

Benjamin Arnaud 08/07/86 173 64 Français Annecy (Division 1) A  

Cyril Arnaud 10/06/86 180 78 Français Annecy (Division 1) D  

Damien Angella 08/09/84 179 80 Français ? G  

Simo Vidgren 18/03/83 189 90 Finlandais ? A  

Milan Tekel 18/06/75 178 80 Slovaque Gap (Division1) A  

Dimitri Faure-Brac 01/10/87 175 87 Français ? A  

         

 



 

Equipe des "Diables Rouges" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Andy Foliot 07/07/85 179 85 Français   Chamonix     

Tommi Satosaari 17/02/75 185 75 Finlandais Pelican Lahti (SM liga)      

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Johan Larsson 24/03/86 186 85 Suédois 
Bofors (allsvenskan) 

 
45 8 11 19 

Jakob Milovanovic 18/03/84 172 78 Slovène  Briançon 25 4 7 11 

Viktor Szelig 22/09/75 185 90 Hongrois  Briançon 30 0 6 6 

Gary Leveque 11/08/81 185 83 Français  Briançon 34 0 4 4 

Sébastien Dermigny 08/01/81 186 80 Français  Briançon 25 0 2 2 

Brain Lee 05/07/84   USA Stockton Thunder ECHL 72 10 24 34 

François Groleau 23/01/73 183 92 Canadien EHC Black Wings Linz 59 4 34 38 

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Mickaël Perez 02/07/83 175 70 Français  Grenoble 27 1 0 1 

Timo Seikkula 27/05/78 186 95 Finlandais   Nyköping 45 8 7 15 

Brice Chauvel 20/07/79 179 77 Français  Caen 25 6 3 9 

Edo Terglav 24/01/80 185 94 Slovène  Briançon 34 18 26 44 
Jean 

François Dufour 10/05/76 182 91 Canadien  Briançon 34 16 31 47 

Damien Raux 03/11/84 179 75 Français  Briançon 34 4 8 12 

Sébastien Rohat 18/02/85   Français  Briançon 34 3 5 8 

Cedric Boldron 03/09/78 186 76 Français  Briançon 34 9 3 12 

Marton Vas 02/03/80 188 92 Hongrois  Briançon 34 13 17 30 

Balazs Ladanyi 06/01/76 178 82 Hongrois  Briançon 31 17 13 30 

Greg Owen 19/06/81 180 84 Anglais 
Basingstoke Bison Elite 

UK 
63 28 37 65 

Karl Gagne 03/07/84 180 83 Canadien C Egna 41 36 65 101 

           

           

           

           

 

 



 
 

 

Les "Chamois"  
de Chamonix  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Richard Aimonetto 24/01/73 183 86 Français  A  
Anders Torgersson 12/02/84 187 87 Suédois  D  

Emil 
Tobiasson-
Harris 

28/01/80 180 85 Suédois  A  

Alan Jacob 18/03/67   Franco/Canadien  C  

Alexandre Audibert 10/03/86 178 70 Français  A  

Vincent Kara 17/10/89 180 80 Français  A  

Maxime 
Claret-
Tournier 

13/03/86 176 81 Français  D  

Damien Torfou 27/09/85 175 74 Français  D  

Aram Kevorkian 20/04/86 172 72 Français  A  

Nicolas  Primout 05/03/87 171 76 Français  A  

Valérian Croz    Français  A  

Fabien Veydarier 04/11/85 183 85 Français  D  

Erwan Pain 14/02/86 178 83 Français  A  

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Thibault Geffroy 03/07/84 177 79 Français Caen A  
Sami Heinonen 02/07/76 186 78 Finlandais Den Haag (Pays Bas) G  
Tom Charton 15/10/84 185 94 Français Garges G  

Marc Slupski 10/01/89 182 75 Français Reims A  

Todd Paul 25/12/83   Canadien Wichita Thunder CHL D  

Chris Rebernik 27/10/85   Canadien 
Florida Everblades ECHL 
Pee Dee Cyclones SPHL 

A  

Patrick Mbaraga 11/02/81   Canadien RadioX LNAH D  

Dejan Beaurepaire    Français L'Entente espoir G  

Doug Orr 31/03/81 180 81 Canadien EC Peiting Oberliga A  

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Andy Foliot 07/07/85 179 85 Français Briançon G  

Nicolas Mottreff 09/02/89 173 68 Français Morzine A  

Ratislav  Böhme 11/12/74 184 88 Slovaque ? D  

Peter Hrehorzak 15/01/71 175 75 Slovaque ? C / D  

Johan Scanff 01/01/85 180 70 Français ? G  

Tibor Schneider 21/12/77 195 104 Slovaque ? D  

Erwan Pain 14/02/86 178 83 Français ? Rep Tchèque A  

Yannick Riendeau 25/10/84 176 74 Canadien Strasbourg A  

Johan Scanff 01/01/85 180 70 Français Avignon (Division 1) G  

Mathieu Seguy 28/01/86 175 71 Français Dijon A  

Tobias Granath 16/04/80 180 93 Suédois L'Entente A  

Chris Rebernik 27/10/85   Canadien 
Florida Everblades ECHL 
Pee Dee Cyclones SPHL 

A Désistement 

 
 
 
 



 

Equipe des "Chamois" 2008/2009 
 

Coach :  Alan Jacob 
Gardiens 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Sami Heinonen 02/07/76 186 78 Finlandais Den Haag (Pays Bas)     

Tom Charton 15/10/84 185 94 Français Garges     

Dejan Beaurepaire    Français L'Entente espoir     

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Anders Torgersson 12/02/84 187 87 Suédois Chamonix 27 5 8 13 

Maxime 
Claret-
Tournier 

13/03/86 176 81 Français Chamonix 4 0 0 0 

Damien Torfou 27/09/85 175 74 Français Chamonix 28 3 1 4 

Todd Paul 25/12/83   Canadien Wichita Thunder CHL 29 6 7 13 

Patrick Mbaraga 11/02/81   Canadien RadioX LNAH 50 2 6 8 

Fabien Veydarier 04/11/85 183 85 Français Chamonix 24 0 2 2 

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Thibault Geffroy 03/07/84 177 79 Français  Caen 27 4 8 12 

Richard Aimonetto 24/01/73 183 86 Français   Chamonix 28 5 13 18 

Emil 
Tobiasson-
Harris 

28/01/80 180 85 Suédois Chamonix 24 13 11 24 

Vincent Kara 17/10/89 180 80 Français Chamonix 28 4 6 10 

Alexandre Audibert 10/03/86 178 70 Français Chamonix 27 5 4 9 

Marc Slupski 10/01/89 182 75 Français Reims 21 5 2 7 

Aram Kevorkian 20/04/86 172 72 Français Chamonix 17 7 5 12 

Nicolas  Primout 05/03/87 171 76 Français Chamonix 22 1 0 1 

Valérian Croz    Français Chamonix 16 0 0 0 

Doug Orr 31/03/81 180 81 Canadien EC Peiting Oberliga 49 33 43 76 

Erwan Pain 14/02/86 178 83 Français Chamonix 13 4 4 8 

           

           

           

 

 



 
 

 

Les "DUCS"  
de Dijon  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Aymeric Gillet 29/02/80 190 89 Français  D  

Stephen Dugas 15/07/77 188 87 Français  A  

Kevin Dugas 23/01/85 180 80 Français  A  

Radovan Hurajt 13/02/82 178 81 Slovaque  G  

Julien  Roullier 04/08/85 173 70 Français  G  

Anthony Guttig 30/10/88 185 76 Français  A  

David Dauphin 06/06/83 175 70 Français  A  

Yannick Offret 05/05/88 176 72 Français  A  

Miroslav Kristin 22/01/82 180 83 Slovaque  A  

Yassine Fahas 19/04/87 172 78 Français  A  

         

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Luc  Mazerolle 23/02/82 175 80 Canadien Epinal A  

Thomas Decock 10/08/86 177 70 Français Caen A  

Boris Zahumensky 25/08/85 176 80 Slovaque 
HC Dukla Senica  

1. liga SVK 
D  

Michal Kapicka 28/12/85 180 70 Tchèque 
- HK Nové Zamky 

- HK Nitra 
A  

Mathieu Seguy 28/01/86 175 71 Français Chamonix A  

Martin Balcik 19/09/85 178 82 Tchèque 
HK Dukla Jihlava 

1.liga CZE 
D  

Karel Marsa 21/01/86 186 85 Tchèque 
TJ Stadion Kutna 
Hora – 2.liga CZE 

D  

Marek Jancek 02/05/85 200 98 Slovaque 
Lokomotiva N. Zamky 

1.liga SVK 
D  

Erik Bochna 05/09/77 183 82 Slovaque 
Swindon Wildcats 
Romford Raiders 

A  

Antoine Cohen 25/09/88 181 92 Français Viry A  

Ondrej Prokop 11/08/81 182 88 Slovaque Stoczniowiec Gdańsk A  
         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Miroslav Fiser 26/04/82 176 72 Tchèque 
Zaglebie Sosnowiec 

(Pologne) 
A  

Juraj Sadlon 13/01/84 181 87 Slovaque ? D  

Alexandre Lefebvre 23/09/85 178 80 Français Villard de Lans A  

Peter Lalka 02/11/83 187 85 Slovaque ? D  

Michal Dian 11/02/80 172 76 Slovaque Banska Bystrica A  

Yvan Fontana 07/04/86 190 90 Français Neuilly A  

Andrej Mrena 03/03/81 178 80 Slovaque HC 05 Banská Bystrica D  

Pavol Milec 02/07/80 178 80 Slovaque ? A  

Peter Strapaty 31/08/80 188 99 Slovaque Italie D  

         

 
 



 

Equipe des "DUCS"de Dijon 2008/2009 
 

Coach : 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Radovan Hurajt 13/02/82 178 81 Slovaque Dijon 27    

Julien  Roullier 04/08/85 173 70 Français Dijon 2    

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Aymeric Gillet 29/02/80 190 89 Français Dijon 30 12 10 22 

Boris Zahumensky 25/08/85 176 80 Slovaque 
HC Dukla Senica 1. liga 

SVK 
44 4 13 17 

Martin Balcik 19/09/85 178 82 Tchèque 

HK Dukla Jihlava 1.liga 
HC Ocelari Trinec  

  HHK Velke Mezirici 
HK Jestrabi Prostejov 

14 
1 
7 
15 

0 
0 
1 
0 

1 
0 
0 
1 

1 
0 
1 
1 

Karel Marsa 21/01/86 186 85 Tchèque 
TJ Stadion Kutna Hora 

2.liga CZE 
22 2 6 8 

Marek Jancek 02/05/85 200 98 Slovaque 
Lokomotiva N. Zamky 

1.liga SVK 
    

           

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Luc  Mazerolle 23/02/82 175 80 Canadien Epinal 27 1 1 2 

Thomas Decock 10/08/86 177 70 Français Caen 25 6 4 10 

Stephen Dugas 15/07/77 188 87 Français Dijon 29 4 8 12 

Kevin Dugas 23/01/85 180 80 Français Dijon 31 6 12 18 

Anthony Guttig 30/10/88 185 76 Français Dijon 24 5 11 16 

David Dauphin 06/06/83 175 70 Français Dijon 31 0 2 2 

Michal Kapicka 28/12/85 180 70 Tchèque 
- HK Nové Zamky .1liga 
- HK Nitra Extra ligua 

35 
5 

25 
1 

22 
0 

47 
1 

Yannick Offret 05/05/88 176 72 Français Dijon 28 5 2 7 

Mathieu Seguy 28/01/86 175 71 Français Chamonix 26 2 2 4 

Miroslav Kristin 22/01/82 180 83 Slovaque Dijon 27 14 10 24 

Yassine Fahas 19/04/87 172 78 Français Dijon 22 0 0 0 

Erik Bochna 05/09/77 183 82 Slovaque 
Swindon Wildcats 
Romford Raiders 

12 
26 

9 
27 

10 
27 

19 
54 

Antoine Cohen 25/09/88 181 92 Français Viry 22 5 10 15 

Ondrej Prokop 11/08/81 182 88 Slovaque Stoczniowiec Gdańsk 22 2 3 5 

           

 

 



 
 

 

Les "Dauphins"  
d'Epinal  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Jan Plch 16/08/74 182 80 Slovaque  A  

Stéphane  Gervais 22/10/82 188 90 Canadien  D  

Shawn  Allard 24/03/75 178 85 Canadien  C  

Jan Simko 13/12/78 184 82 Slovaque  A  

Michal Petrak 12/05/83 186 85 Tchèque  A  

Peter Slovak 29/11/77 175 80 Slovaque  D  

Ilpo Salmivirta 17/10/83 188 90 Finlandais  A  

Guillaume Chassard 21/11/77 184 87 Français  A  

Guillaume Papelier 06/02/79 175 83 Français  A  

Tarik Chipaux 08/08/87 175 69 Français  A  

Borislav Illic 13/03/81 187 94 Franco/Serbe  D  

Anthony Pernot 29/11/89   Français  A  

Lionel Simon 18/09/80 181 78 Français  D  

Stanislav Petrik 04/08/77 178 75 Slovaque  G  

         

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Sébastien Centomo 26/03/81 186 89 Canadien 
Mississippi River 

Kings – CHL 
G  

Erwan Agostini 14/03/88 170 78 Français Courbevoie A  

John Paulson 29/03/84 195 97 Américain St Olaf - NCAA D  

Benoît Quessandier 02/12/85 185 80 Français Rouen D  

Fabien Leroy 02/06/84 190 103 Français  Amiens D  

         

         

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Radoslav Regenda 19/07/75 174 81 Slovaque ? D  

Peter  Listiak 07/08/70 175 85 Slovaque ? D  

Luc  Mazerolle 23/02/82 175 80 Canadien Dijon A  

Franck Constantin 08/12/82 187 80 Français Garges G  

Daniel Scott 23/07/87 188 81 Anglais Wightlink Raiders GB A  

         

         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Equipe des "Dauphins" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : Shawn Allard 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Sébastien Centomo 26/03/81 186 89 Canadien Mississippi River Kings     

Stanislav Petrik 04/08/77 178 75 Slovaque Epinal 24    

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Stéphane  Gervais 22/10/82 188 90 Canadien   Epinal 28 13 20 33 

Peter Slovak 29/11/77 175 80 Slovaque Epinal 24 1 4 5 

John Paulson 29/03/84 195 97 Américain St Olaf - NCAA 24 5 8 13 

Borislav Illic 13/03/81 187 94 Franco/Serbe Epinal 28 0 1 1 

Lionel Simon 18/09/80 181 78 Français Epinal 28 0 0 0 

Fabien Leroy 02/06/84 190 103 Français Amiens 16 1 2 3 

Benoît Quessandier 02/12/85 185 80 Français Rouen 26 0 6 6 

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Jan Plch 16/08/74 182 80 Slovaque Epinal 22 6 33 39 

Jan Simko 13/12/78 184 82 Slovaque Epinal 20 10 13 23 

Shawn  Allard 24/03/75 178 85 Canadien Epinal 21 5 4 9 

Michal Petrak 12/05/83 186 85 Tchèque Epinal 28 11 35 46 

Ilpo Salmivirta 17/10/83 188 90 Finlandais Epinal 28 17 8 25 

Erwan Agostini 14/03/88 170 78 Français Courbevoie 23 4 15 19 

Guillaume Chassard 21/11/77 184 87 Français Epinal 27 22 9 31 

Guillaume Papelier 06/02/79 175 83 Français Epinal 24 1 1 2 

Tarik Chipaux 08/08/87 175 69 Français Epinal 28 0 1 1 

Anthony Pernot 29/11/89   Français Epinal 7 0 0 0 

           

           

           

           

           

           

 

 



 
 

 

Les "Brûleurs de Loups"  
de Grenoble  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Mats Lusth 20/05/62 187 95 Suédois  C  

Patrick Rolland 07/06/69 176 74 Français  Ass C  

Teddy Trabichet 10/03/87 179 73 Français  D  

Baptiste  Amar 11/11/79 183 80 Français  D  

Viktor Wallin 17/01/80 194 98 Suédois  D  

Eddy Ferhi 26/11/79 194 94 Français  G  

Antonin Manavian 26/04/87 191 101 Français  D  
Johan Forsander 28/04/78 186 87 Suédois  A  

Damien Fleury 01/02/86 174 74 Français  A  

Christophe Tartari 03/12/84 189 80 Français  A  

Ludek Broz 19/03/75 180 82 Tchèque  A  

Martin Masa 10/08/73 183 95 Tchèque  A  

Julien Baylacq 10/04/89 183 75 Français  A  

Lucas Normandon 21/05/88   Français  G  

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Mitja  Sivic 01/10/79 177 85 Slovène Briançon A  

Alexandre 
Gaudreau 
Rouleau 

29/07/83 188 85 Canadien Briançon D  

Calle Bergström 20/03/76 181 94 Suédois Val Pusteria (Brunico) D  
Martin Jansson 01/07/78 186 94 Suédois Mora IK Eliserien A  

Anders Nilsson 25/06/77 181 86 Suédois ora IK Eliserien A  

Ludek Kraysel 04/06/08 184 93 Tchèque HKM Zvolen ext.liga svk A  

Lucas Normandon 21/05/88   Français Grenoble (Junior) G  

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Tyler Scott 11/07/80 182 90 Américain 
Bakersfield Condors 

(ECHL) 
D  

Mickaël Perez 02/07/83 175 70 Français Briançon A  

Jimmy Lindström 17/11/77 189 91 Suédois ? A  

Mikaël Pettersson 24/08/74 180 90 Suédois 
Arrêt Suède  

(merchandasing Modo) 
A  

Patrik Valcak 16/12/84 187 92 Tchèque ? A  

Joan Montesinos 11/03/85 175 75 Français ? A  

Brads Woods 04/03/81 193 95 Canadien ? D  

Frederic Dorthe 06/10/86 189 88 Franco/Suisse 
Sass Grund  

3ème division Suisse 
G  

Kevin Hecquefeuille 20/11/84 182 75 Français Nybro (Allsvenskan)  A  

Sacha Treille 06/11/87 193 85 Français 
Färjestads BK 

Elitserien 
A  

         

 
 
 



 
 

 

Equipe des "Brûleurs de Loups" 
2008/2009 

 
Coach : Mats Lusth  

Assistant coach : Patrick Rolland 
Gardiens 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Eddy Ferhi 26/11/79 194 94 Français Grenoble     

Lucas Normandon 21/05/88   Français Grenoble     

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Alexandre Gaudreau 
Rouleau 29/07/83 188 85 Canadien Briançon 34 9 15 24 

Calle Bergström 20/03/76 181 94 Suédois Brunico (Serie A ITA) ? 11 18 29 

Teddy Trabichet 10/03/87 179 73 Français  Grenoble 18 1 0 1 

Baptiste  Amar 11/11/79 183 80 Français  Grenoble 32 7 17 24 

Viktor Wallin 17/01/80 194 98 Suédois  Grenoble 29 6 12 18 

Antonin Manavian 26/04/87 191 101 Français Grenoble 30 0 4 4 

           

           

           

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Mitja  Sivic 01/10/79 177 85 Slovène Briançon 34 18 20 38 

Martin Jansson 01/07/78 186 94 Suédois  Mora IK Eliserien 63 4 8 12 

Anders Nilsson 25/06/77 181 86 Suédois Mora IK Eliserien 61 9 9 18 

Johan Forsander 28/04/78 186 87 Suédois Grenoble 26 7 16 23 

Damien Fleury 01/02/86 174 74 Français Grenoble 31 7 8 15 

Christophe Tartari 03/12/84 189 80 Français Grenoble 29 6 9 15 

Ludek Broz 19/03/75 180 82 Tchèque Grenoble 29 12 37 49 

Martin Masa 10/08/73 183 95 Tchèque Grenoble 30 27 19 46 

Julien Baylacq 10/04/89 183 75 Français Grenoble 13 0 0 0 

Ludek Kraysel 04/06/08 184 93 Tchèque HKM Zvolen ext.liga svk 60  17 25 42 

           

           

           

           

           

 

 



 
 

 

 "L'Avalanche"  
de St Gervais - Megève  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Radek Lukes 05/01/79 173 71 Tchèque  G  

Sylvain Nicoud 18/07/77 178 67 Français  A  

Thierry Nicoud 18/07/77 174 72 Français  A  

Etienne  Croz 14/02/79 193 87 Français  A  

Sébastien Subit 29/09/77 187 85 Français  A  

Christian Pouget 11/01/66 180 82 Français  D  

Numa Besson 06/08/87 170 72 Français  D  

Guillaume Richard 29/0787 172 74 Français  G  

Mathias Arnaud 29/12/86 172 64 Français  A  

Clément  Masson 03/05/86 167 60 Français  A  

Romain Orset 15/04/88 179 73 Français  A  

Julien Payraud    Français  A  

         

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Christopher  Lepers 28/06/75 183 85 Français Villard  D  

Antoine Vigier 06/01/88 184 75 Franco/Suisse Genève D  

Francis Ballet 03/12/83 182 88 Français Neuilly D  

Marek Babic 04/02/78 186 101 Canado/Slovaque   Haag Wolves D  

Markku Paukkunen 15/04/81 185 88 Finlandais Lillehammer  D  

Mikko Kainulainen 26/02/82 186 86 Finlandais … A  

Tobias Granath 16/04/80 180 93 Suédois Chamonix A  

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Maxime Michaud    Français Morzine D  

Thibault Saez 02/03/88   Français Cholet (D2) G  

Markus  Laine 23/03/79 175 82 Finlandais Tuto Turku D  

Kai Öhberg 13/10/79 180 87 Finlandais Kookoo Kouvola D  

Pierre Antoine Simonneau 07/06/86 180 70 Français Angers D  

Johann Morant 07/04/86 181 92 Franco/Suisse La Chaud de Fond D  

Nicolas Antonoff 28/12/81 190 92 Français Villard de Lans A  
Yohann Auvitu 27/07/89 181 77 Français ? A  

Fabrice Leglaive 05/01/80 178 80 Français Annecy A  

Yoann Chauvière 16/04/87 182 80 Français Avignon A  

         

         

 
 
 
 
 



 

Equipe de "l'Avalanche" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Radek Lukes 05/01/79 173 71 Tchèque L'Entente     

Guillaume Richard 29/0787 172 74 Français L'Entente     

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Christian Pouget 11/01/66 180 82 Français L'Entente 26 5 7 12 

Christopher  Lepers 28/06/75 183 85 Français Villard  26 6 8 14 

Markku Paukkunen 15/04/81 185 88 Finlandais Lillehammer  36 4 12 16 

Marek Babic 04/02/78 186 101 Canado/Slovaque   Haag Wolves 10 0 3 3 

Francis Ballet 03/12/83 182 88 Français Neuilly 28 16 24 40 

Antoine Vigier 06/01/88 184 75 Franco/Suisse Genève 2 0 0 0 

Numa Besson 06/08/87 170 72 Français L'Entente 26 3 4 7 

           

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Sylvain Nicoud 18/07/77 178 67 Français L'Entente 27 2 4 6 

Thierry Nicoud 18/07/77 174 72 Français L'Entente 27 6 4 10 

Etienne  Croz 14/02/79 193 87 Français L'Entente 26 11 11 22 

Sébastien Subit 29/09/77 187 85 Français L'Entente 18 4 4 8 

Mikko Kainulainen 26/02/82 186 86 Finlandais … - - - - 

Julien Payraud    Français L'Entente 11 0 0 0 

Romain Orset 15/04/88 179 73 Français L'Entente 27 0 0 0 

Clément  Masson 03/05/86 167 60 Français L'Entente 26 2 12 14 

Mathias Arnaud 29/12/86 172 64 Français L'Entente 22 5 1 6 

Tobias Granath 16/04/80 180 93 Suédois Chamonix 25 11 9 20 

           

           

           

           

           

           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Les "Pingouins"  
De Morzine-Avoriaz  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Luc Tardif 30/11/84 186 85 Français  A  

Nicolas Pousset 21/05/79 183 84 Français  D  

Christian Elian 29/04/78 186 88 Français  D  

Mathieu Mille 10/02/81 183 88 Français  D  

Mickaël Brodin 16/09/82 177 88 Français  A  

Jonathan Zwikel 16/07/75 183 84 Français  A  

Cyril Trabichet 21/11/79 178 82 Français  A  

Julien Lebey 13/09/78 173 80 Français  A  

Maurice Rozenthal 20/06/75 177 77 Français  A  

François Rozenthal 20/06/75 177 77 Français  A  

Loïc Gaydon 01/02/86   Français  A  

         

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Florian Hardy 08/02/85 182 72 Français Angers G  

Laurent Gras 15/03/76 189 79 Français Amiens A  

Nicolas Motreff 09/02/89 173 68 Français Chamonix A  

Maxime Michaud    Français Mont Blanc D  

Mathieu Jestin 14/04/83 178 82 Français Amiens D  

Benjamin 
Dieude 
Fauvel 

26/08/86 187 84 Français Amiens D  

Arnaud Hascoet 02/08/86 165 66 Français Caen A  

Olivier Courally 27/10/84 183 74 Français Cergy G  

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Guillaume Drozdz 07/08/81 187 95 Français Cholet – D2 D  

Jonny Agren 08/01/80 184 89 Suédois Nybro (Suède)  A  
Chris Neiszner 04/02/84 179 89 Canadien ? A  

John Miner 28/08/65 178 88 Canadien Arrêt D  

Marc Billieras 17/07/80 177 77 Français Annecy A  

Johan  Bäckö 29/01/82 187 94 Suédois  ? G  

Fredrik Jensen 03/07/75 188 84 Suédois ? G  

Pierre Yves  Albert 06/05/83 172 86 Français ? A  

Santeri Immonen 29/07/72 174 75 Finlandais Neuilly D  

         

 
 
 
 
 



 

Equipe des "Pingouins" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : Stéphane GROS 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Florian Hardy 08/02/85 182 72 Français   Angers     

Olivier Courally 27/10/84 183 74 Français Cergy 19    

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Maxime Michaud    Français Mont Blanc 7 0 0 0 

Nicolas Pousset 21/05/79 183 84 Français Morzine 27 6 11 17 

Christian Elian 29/04/78 186 88 Français Morzine 30 2 1 3 

Mathieu Mille 10/02/81 183 88 Français Morzine 27 2 4 6 

Mathieu Jestin 14/04/83 178 82 Français Amiens 23 1 3 4 

Benjamin 
Dieude 
Fauvel 

26/08/86 187 84 Français Amiens 24 3 2 5 

           

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Laurent Gras 15/03/76 189 79 Français Amiens 24 10 11 21 

Nicolas Motreff 09/02/89 173 68 Français  Chamonix 24 2 2 4 

Luc Tardif 30/11/84 186 85 Français Morzine 30 10 12 22 

Mickaël Brodin 16/09/82 177 88 Français Morzine 27 3 6 9 

Jonathan Zwikel 16/07/75 183 84 Français Morzine 29 10 25 35 

Arnaud Hascoet 02/08/86 165 66 Français Caen 27 6 6 12 

Cyril Trabichet 21/11/79 178 82 Français Morzine 30 4 2 6 

Julien Lebey 13/09/78 173 80 Français Morzine 28 2 3 5 

Maurice Rozenthal 20/06/75 177 77 Français Morzine 29 11 23 34 

François Rozenthal 20/06/75 177 77 Français Morzine 23 18 10 28 

Loïc Gaydon 01/02/86   Français Morzine 24 0 0 0 

           

           

 

 



 
 

 

Les "Bisons"  
De Neuilly sur Marne  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Julien Figved 05/05/80 178 74 Français  G  

Roman Svaty 07/12/74 180 82 Slovaque  G  

Joshua Boileau 14/11/86 190 85 Canadien  D  

Tony Delage 11/04/78 175 75 Français  D  

Jérôme  Wagner 20/05/83 181 74 Français  D  

Jérôme Veret 22/05/76 172 77 Français  A  

Martin Gascon 28/03/81 179 77 Canadien  A  

Milan Vastusko 14/02/80 180 80 Slovaque  A  

Clément Rey 06/02/88 181 74 Français  A  

Grégory Tarle 11/04/83 179 77 Français  A  

Benjamin Galmiche 13/02/79 172 72 Français  A  

Ludovic Duranceau 10/07/79 182 76 Français  A  

Benoit Paillet 01/09/81 172 72 Français  A  

Laurent  Veret 21/10/71 170 68 Français  D  

Guillaume Leclancher 25/04/89   Français  D  

         

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Yvan Fontana 07/04/86 190 90 Français Dijon A  

Pierre Charles Hordelalay 05/01/89 170 73 Français Amiens A  

Santeri Immonen 29/07/72 174 75 Finlandais Morzine D  

Alexis Birolini 25/12/88 175 64 Français Amiens D  

Francis Charette 11/01/87   Canadien 
Longueuil College-
Francais - QJAHL 

A  

Jimmy Cuddihy 22/04/84   Canadien 
Dalhousie University 

CIS 
A  

Bjorn Willemse 11/12/83 183 75 Hollandais Tillbug Trappers D  

         

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Pavol Svitana 26/10/74 173 75 Slovaque Arrêt A  

Tomas Mysicka 08/04/78 175 83 Slovaque Arrêt A  
Thomas Appert 09/07/78 174 72 Français ? A  

Mickael Goujot 11/03/78 182 80 Français Evry D  

Frank Legou 27/04/72 180 102 Français Arrêt A  

Francis Ballet 03/12/83 182 88 Français L'Entente D  

         

         

         

         

 
 



 

Equipe des "Bisons" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : Jérôme Pourtanel 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Julien Figved 05/05/80 178 74 Français Neuilly     

Roman Svaty 07/12/74 180 82 Slovaque Neuilly     

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Santeri Immonen 29/07/72 174 75 Finlandais Morzine 14 3 7 10 

Joshua Boileau 14/11/86 190 85 Canadien Neuilly 29 9 26 35 

Tony Delage 11/04/78 175 75 Français Neuilly     

Jerôme  Wagner 20/05/83 181 74 Français Neuilly 29 2 10 12 

Alexis Birolini 25/12/88 175 64 Français Amiens 15 0 0 0 

Laurent  Veret 21/10/71 170 68 Français Neuilly 12 0 7 7 

Bjorn Willemse 11/12/83 183 75   Hollandais Tillbug Trappers 39 11 20 31 

Guillaume Leclancher 25/04/89   Français Neuilly 20 0 0 0 

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Yvan Fontana 07/04/86 190 90 Français Dijon 28 3 5 8 
Pierre Charles Hordelalay 05/01/89 170 73 Français Amiens 21 0 0 0 

Jérôme Veret 22/05/76 172 77 Français Neuilly 8 2 3 5 

Martin Gascon 28/03/81 179 77 Canadien Neuilly 28 34 52 86 

Milan Vastusko 14/02/80 180 80 Slovaque Neuilly 26 15 17 32 

Clément Rey 06/02/88 181 74 Français Neuilly 28 9 10 19 

Grégory Tarle 11/04/83 179 77 Français Neuilly 29 9 20 29 

Benjamin Galmiche 13/02/79 172 72 Français Neuilly 10 8 11 19 

Ludovic Duranceau 10/07/79 182 76 Français Neuilly 27 11 17 28 

Francis Charette 11/01/87   Canadien 
Longueuil College-
Francais - QJAHL 

31 31 74 105 

Benoit Paillet 01/09/81 172 72 Français Neuilly 26 13 17 30 

Jimmy Cuddihy 22/04/84   Canadien 
Dalhousie University 

CIS 
27 14 16 30 

           

 

 
 



 
 

 

Les "Dragons"  
De Rouen  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Carl Mallette 17/11/81 185 88 Canadien  A  

Julien  Desrosiers 14/10/80 180 83 
Franco-
Canadien 

 A  

Eric  Doucet 27/02/75 172 77 Canadien  A  

Marc André Thinel 24/03/81 181 81 Canadien  A  

Ramon Sopko 06/04/81 173 77 Slovaque  G  

Petri Virolainen 18/09/74 194 102 Finlandais  D  

Jarkko Glad 17/07/73 184 92 Finlandais  D  

Edouard Dufournet 30/01/87 172 75 Français  A  

Jérémie  Romand 28/02/88 193 96 Français  A  

Lionel Tarantino 14/04/88 179 78 Français  A  

Loïc Lamperier 07/08/89 184 78 Français  A  

Cedric Custosse 10/11/89 171 71 Français  D  

Ronan Quemener 13/02/88 184 76 Français  G  

Daniel Carlsson 24/02/77 188 88 Suédois  D  

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Sébastien Strozynski 14/04/82 183 86 Canado-Polonais Moncton A  

Jaako Niskavaara 03/04/77 178 78 Finlandais JYP (SM Liiga) D  

Jean François David 29/04/82 183 83 Canadien 
EHC Black Wings Linz 

(aut) D  

Mikko Peltola 08/12/69 180 89 Finlandais Ilves Tampere SM Liga A  

         

         

         

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Jonas Liwing 29/01/83 179 85 Suédois AIK (Suède) D  
Tristan Lemoine 18/01/85 180 82 Français Villard de Lans A  

Eric Houde 19/12/76 180 86 Canadien Rivière du Loup LNAH A  

Benoît Quessandier 02/12/85 185 80 Français Epinal D  

Olivier Bouchard 02/03/84 190 93 Canado Belge 
Nybro (Allsvenskan-

Suède) 
A  

Ladislav Benysek 24/03/75 190 95 Tchèque Totempo (Danemark) D  

         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Equipe des "Dragons" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : Alain VOGIN 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Ramon Sopko 06/04/81 173 77 Slovaque  Rouen 35    

Ronan Quemener 13/02/88 184 76 Français Rouen     

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Petri Virolainen 18/09/74 194 102 Finlandais Rouen  35 4 10 14 

Jarkko Glad 17/07/73 184 92 Finlandais Rouen  35 2 18 20 

Jaako Niskavaara 03/04/77 178 78 Finlandais JYP (SM Liiga) 49 2 9 11 

Jean François David 29/04/82 183 83 Canadien 
EHC Black Wings Linz 

(aut) 57 4 20 24 

Cedric Custosse 10/11/89 171 71 Français Rouen 15 0 0 0 

Daniel Carlsson 24/02/77 188 88 Suédois Rouen 35 4 7 11 

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Carl Mallette 17/11/81 185 88 Canadien Rouen 35 42 41 83 

Julien  Desrosiers 14/10/80 180 83 
Franco-
Canadien 

 Rouen 32 38 46 84 

Eric  Doucet 27/02/75 172 77 Canadien  Rouen 35 39 42 81 

Marc André Thinel 24/03/81 181 81 Canadien  Rouen 35 31 51 82 

Sébastien Strozynski 14/04/82 183 86 
Canado-
Polonais 

Moncton (CIS)  28 19 14 33 

Edouard Dufournet 30/01/87 172 75 Français Rouen 20 2 7 9 

Jérémie  Romand 28/02/88 193 96 Français Rouen 34 3 5 8 

Lionel Tarantino 14/04/88 179 78 Français Rouen 35 3 5 8 

Loïc Lamperier 07/08/89 184 78 Français Rouen 30 5 1 6 

Mikko Peltola 08/12/69 180 89 Finlandais 
Ilves Tampere - SM Liga 

Örebro HK - D1 SWE 
31 
7 

4 
2 

8 
5 

12 
7 

           

           

           

           

           

           

 

 



 
 

 

"L'Etoile Noire"  
de Strasbourg  

Ils restent….. 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste  

Juho Lehtisalo 04/01/83 175 79 Finlandais  A  

Milan Dirnbach 13/11/78 181 84 Slovaque  D  

Pavol Resetka 06/12/73 183 89 Slovaque  D  

Hugues Cruchandeau 09/09/87 177 80 Français  D  

Maxime Catelin 06/12/73 172 80 Français  A  

Yannick Maillot 20/04/82 170 68 Français  A  

Gilles Beck 06/01/83 191 74 Français  G  

Pierre Antoine Devin 29/10/85 182 84 Français  A  

         

Ils arrivent… 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste  

Yannick Riendeau 25/10/84 176 74 Canadien Canadien A  

Elie Marcos 08/07/83 176 83 Français Amiens A  

Juha Silvander 12/08/82 178 85 Finlande Olofströms IK A  

Benoit Martin 25/11/81   Canadien Sherbrooke St. François A  

David Cayer 09/04/83   Canadien 
Clarkson University 

NCAA A  

Elie Marcos 08/07/83 176 83 Français Amiens A  

Esa Hämäläinen 10/12/79 184 95 Finlandais Jukurit Mikkeli D  

Michal Cesnek 23/05/79 183 90 Slovaque Caen D  

Vladimir  Hiadlovsky 11/07/79 173 74 Slovaque Tours G  

Romain Bonnefond    Français Grenoble espoirs elite A  

         

Ils partent… 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste  

Peter Himler 05/03/77 186 86 Slovaque Caen A  

Daniel Sevcik 08/07/77 179 84 Slovaque ? A  

Philippe Lacasse 19/05/81 181 86 Canadien ? A  

Jérémy Downs 01/09/82 185 93 Américain ? D  

Jonathan Gautier 18/01/81 186 90 Canadien ? A  

Stefan Rusnak 17/07/85 170 67 Slovaque ? A  

Juraj Nemcak 17/03/82 178 79 Slovaque ? G  

         

         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Equipe de "L'Etoile Noire" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Gilles Beck 06/01/83 191 74 Français Strasbourg 6    

Vladimir  Hiadlovsky 11/07/79 173 74 Slovaque Strasbourg 26    

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Hugues Cruchandeau 09/09/87 177 80 Français   Strasbourg 27 0 5 5 

Pavol Resetka 06/12/73 183 89 Slovaque Strasbourg  27 4 6 10 

Milan Dirnbach 13/11/78 181 84 Slovaque Strasbourg 27 3 6 9 

Esa Hämäläinen 10/12/79 184 95 Finlandais Jukurit Mikkeli     

Michal Cesnek 23/05/79 183 90 Slovaque Caen 26 3 6 9 

           

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Juho Lehtisalo 04/01/83 175 79 Finlandais   Strasbourg 27 7 7 14 

Yannick Riendeau 25/10/84 176 74 Canadien Chamonix 27 13 13 26 

Juha Silvander 12/08/82 178 85 Finlandais Olofströms IK 40 20 23 43 

Elie Marcos 08/07/83 176 83 Français Amiens 25 2 2 4 

Benoit Martin 25/11/81   Canadien 
Sherbrooke St. François - 

LNAH 
3 1 0 1 

David Cayer 09/04/83   Canadien Clarkson University - NCAA 38 10 12 22 

Maxime Catelin 06/12/73 172 80 Français Strasbourg 27 3 6 9 

Yannick Maillot 20/04/82 170 68 Français Strasbourg 27 5 1 6 
Pierre Antoine Devin 29/10/85 182 84 Français Strasbourg 27 2 5 7 

Elie Marcos 08/07/83 176 83 Français Amiens 25 2 2 4 

Romain Bonnefond    Français Grenoble espoirs elite 16 2 6 8 

           

           

           

           

           

 

 



 

 
Les "Diables Noirs"de Tours   

 

Ils restent….. 
 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste   

Robert Millette 28/03/61   Canadien  C   
Radek Stepan 02/06/79 180 95 Slovaque  D   
Jozef Drzik 24/12/76 178 86 Slovaque  D   

Dominic Noël 04/01/81 183 81 Canadien  A   
Andy Corran 30/11/81 185 85 Canado/Britanique  A   

Ils arrivent… 
 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste   

Pierre Pochon 18/06/86 185 91 France SHK Hodonin (CZE) G  

Alexis Ouellette 16/11/82 184 83 Franco/Canadien Amnéville A   
Vincent Ouellette 19 ans 184 100 Franco/Canadien Delaware Thunder AEHL A   
Adam  Russo 12/04/83 174 81 Italo/Canadien Bolzano (ITA) G   
Michael Tessier 14/08/84 188 83 Canadien Angers A   

Olivier Proulx 15/01/82   Canadien 
Odessa Jackalopes CHL 

Schwenningen ERC  
A   

Olivier Filion 03/10/82   Canadien Alaska Aces ECHL A   

Steve Kaye 14/09/78 181 84 Canadien 06/07 Ritten Renon It  A   
Michael Clarke 29/01/79 172 84 Anglo/Canadien KooKoo Kouvola Mestis D   
Adrian Saul 15/03/76 177 77 Irlando/Canadien 

HC Appiano 
Série A2/B1 

A   

Michael Novosad 17/08/83 183 100 Canado/Anglais 
St François Sherbrook 

LNAH 
D   

Nicholas Romano 14/04/84 176 90 Irlando/Canadien SG Pontebba AFVG A   
Matthieu Wayhier 28/07/83 183 95 Franco/Canadien Wichita Thunder CHL D   
Gaël  Cler 20/11/83 172 70 Français Boulogne D2 A   
          

Ils partent… 
 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste   

Miroslav Pazak 24/03/76 179 83 Slovaque Amiens A   
Pierre Olivier  Girouard 10/09/83 197 102 Canadien ? G   
Vladimir  Hiadlovsky 11/07/79 173 74 Slovaque Strasbourg G   
Michal Divisek 22/04/76 183 93 Tchèque Evry D   
Lukas Filip 02/09/79 185 91 Tchèque HC Hradec Kralove D   
Vladimir Sabol 25/07/81 180 86 Slovaque ? D   
Marcel Simak 23/07/73 195 95 Slovaque ? D   
Antoine Amsellem 18/02/81 176 81 Français ACBB – D2 A   
Claude Deveze 03/01/70 175 78 Français Nantes D2 A   
Martin Filip 26/12/71 175 80 Tchèque ? A   
Sdenek Novosad 08/11/77 184 88 Slovaque ? A   
Domenico Perna 16/01/77 175 82 Italo/Canadien ? A   
Bastien Quinsac 19/01/87 180 87 Français La Roche sur Yon A   
Scott Rozendal 28/07/82 188 89 Canadien MHK Dolny Kubin A   
Jan Sebo 21/06/70 165 75 Slovaque ? A   
Franco Subrani 20/08/82 175 80 Italo/Canadien ? A   

          
 



 

Equipe des "Diables Noirs" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : Robert Millette 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Adam  Russo 12/04/83 174 81 Italo/Canadien Bolzano (ITA) 10    

Pierre Pochon 18/06/86 185 91 Français SHK Hodonin (CZE) 6 0 0 0 

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Radek Stepan 02/06/79 180 95 Slovaque Tours 28 0 2 2 

Jozef Drzik 24/12/76 178 86 Slovaque Tours 28 0 7 7 

Michael Clarke 29/01/79 172 84 
 

Anglo/Canadien 
KooKoo Kouvola Mestis 44 7 25 32 

Michael Novosad 17/08/83 183 100 Canado/Anglais 
St Français Sherbrook 

LNAH 
50 9 11 20 

Matthieu Wayhier 28/07/83 183 95 Franco/Canadien Wichita Thunder CHL 64 5 9 14 

           

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Dominic Noël 04/01/81 183 81 Canadien Tours 24 6 17 23 

Alexis Ouellette 16/11/82 184 83 Franco/Canadien Amnéville 27 5 3 8 

Vincent Ouellette 19 ans 184 100 Franco/Canadien Delaware Thunder AEHL 41 30 19 49 

Michael Tessier 14/08/84 188 83 Canadien Angers 33 15 41 56 

Olivier Proulx 15/01/82   Canadien 
Odessa Jackalopes CHL 

Schwenningen ERC  
27 
26 

12 
7 

23 
7 

35 
14 

Olivier Filion 03/10/82   Canadien Alaska Aces ECHL 68 21 30 52 

Steve Kaye 14/09/78 181 84 Canadien 
06/07 Ritten Renon 

Italie 
40 14 25 39 

Adrian Saul 15/03/76 177 77 Irlando/Canadien 
HC Appiano 
Série A2/B1 

39 27 49 76 

Nicholas Romano 14/04/84 176 90 Irlando/Canadien SG Pontebba AFVG 39 13 16 29 

Gaël  Cler 20/11/83 172 70 Français Boulogne D2 18 12 12 22 

Andy Corran 30/11/81 185 85 
Canado 
/Britanique 

Tours 28 6 4 10 

           

           

           

           

           

 

 



 
 

 

Les "Ours"  
De Villard de Lans  

 

Ils restent….. 
 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat.  Poste   

Stéphane  Barin 08/01/71 179 75 Français  C   
Romain Farrugia 03/03/88 182 98 Français  G   
Pascal Favarin 03/05/76 176 78 Français  G   
Cyril  papa 14/02/84 184 77 Français  A   
Martin Millerioux 31/12/84 184 79 Français  D  

Daniel Sedlak 01/07/71 182 71 Slovaque  D  

Thibault Sage-Vallier 11/07/89   France  A  

Barnabas Birkeland 22/06/83 183 88 Américain  D   

Matthieu Leblond 16/09/87 181 71 Français  A   
Romain Carry 24/04/77 170 70 Français  A   
Stéphane  Guillot-Diat 17/06/82 171 65 Français  D   
Nicolas Favarin 29/04/80 178 75 Français  D   
Quentin Pepy 14/06/87 171 70 Français  A   
Yann Diaferia 29/01/87   Français  A   
Luc Tanesie 12/02/87   Français  D   

 
 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de Poste   

Norbert Leitner 1987   Slovaque HK Trebisov 1. liga A   
Nicolas Antonoff 28/12/81 190 92 Français L'Entente A   
Tristan Lemoine 18/01/85 180 82 Français Rouen A   
Alexandre Lefebvre 23/09/85 180 77 Français Dijon A   

          
          

          

          

Ils partent… 
 

Prénom Nom 
Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. vers Poste   

Christopher  Lepers 28/06/75 183 85 Français L'Entente  D   
Jeff Rainville 20/08/84 179 86 Canadien ? A   

Damien Chalons 27/04/83 183 75 Français Australie ? A   
          
          
          

          
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Equipe des "Ours" 2008/2009 
 

Coach : Stéphane Barin 

Gardiens 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Romain Farrugia 03/03/88 182 98 Français Villard de Lans     

Pascal Favarin 03/05/76 176 78 Français Villard de Lans     

Défenseurs 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Martin Millerioux 31/12/84 184 79 Français Villard de Lans     

Daniel Sedlak 01/07/71 182 71 Slovaque Villard de Lans 25 4 10 14 

Barnabas Birkeland 22/06/83 183 88 Américain Villard de Lans 26 4 5 9 

Stéphane  Guillot-Diat 17/06/82 171 65 Français Villard de Lans 26 0 1 1 

Nicolas Favarin 29/04/80 178 75 Français Villard de Lans 31 1 2 3 

Luc Tanesie 12/02/87   Français Villard de Lans 26 0 0 0 

Attaquants 
Prénom Nom 

Date de 
naissance 

cm kg Nat. de MJ B A Pts 

Cyril  Papa 14/02/84 184 77 Français Villard de Lans 25 13 15 28 

Thibault Sage-Vallier 11/07/89   Français Villard de Lans 21 0 3 3 

Matthieu Leblond 16/09/87 181 71 Français Villard de Lans 26 6 7 13 

Romain Carry 24/04/77 170 70 Français Villard de Lans 26 9 10 19 

Norbert Leitner 1987   Slovaque HK Trebisov 1. liga 44 21 14 35 

Nicolas Antonoff 28/12/81 190 92 Français L'Entente 26 5 6 11 

Tristan Lemoine 18/01/85 180 82 Français Rouen 35 7 10 17 

Alexandre Lefebvre 23/09/85 180 77 Français Dijon 20 2 5 7 

Quentin Pepy 14/06/87 171 70 Français Villard de Lans 15 3 4 7 

Yann Diaferia 29/01/87   Français Villard de Lans 15 2 1 3 

           

           

           

           

           

           

 

 


